

**Little Hanaford Road MP 4.1
Slide Repair Project
Project No. 90-22F171510410
May 11, 2023**

			Stirling Brown Contracting 8147 State Route 507, Carmalia, WA, 98551 P.O. Box 140-187 JBI 601-140-187	Seawalls Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 6897, Seattle, WA, 98188 248-972-7173 JBI 576-035-242	MiWay Underground LLC 8149 Jackson Hwy S Tulac, WA, 98591 JBI 604-428-536	Regrins, Inc. 321 W. State Street Eatonville, WA, 98520 399-532-2224 JBI 141-405-883	Beathcher & Sons, Inc. 1000 W. State Street Eatonville, WA, 98528 248-318-2201 JBI 601-436-722	Chung Bros., Inc. 819 West State Street Aberdeen, WA, 98520 396-533-1330 JBI 144-025-313	Mike McChung McChung Co. P.O. Box 1188 Buckley, WA, 98521 398-761-7695 JBI 602-201-504	Brunfield Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 600 Aberdeen, WA, 98520 JBI 680-6321-076	Nissually Construction Services, LLC. 14820 Yelm Hwy SE, Unit 100 Olympia, WA, 98513 P.O. Box 10495 JBI 6031-0495	Engineers Estimate		
TOTAL BID	Quantity/Unit		\$588,802.10	\$687,483.00	\$779,771.00	\$786,000.00	\$875,521.00	\$919,566.00	\$943,516.00	\$1,012,095.00	\$1,012,245.50	\$781,585.00		
1 MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	49,800.00	49,800.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	77,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	87,500.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.42 ACRE	30,955.00	13,001.10	15,000.00	6,300.00	30,000.00	12,600.00	25,000.00	10,500.00	10,000.00	41,866.67	54,700.00	10,000.00	4,200.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,150.00	5,150.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	26,000.00	13,225.00	4,000.00
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4,500 C.Y.	\$18.25	82,125.00	26.50	119,250.00	30.00	135,000.00	27.00	121,500.00	35.00	157,500.00	42.00	189,000.00	\$36.00
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	6,030 TON	\$19.00	114,570.00	25.00	150,750.00	28.00	168,840.00	32.00	192,960.00	40.00	242,400.00	37.00	223,110.00	\$35.00
6 QUARRY SPALLS	2,940 TON	\$42.00	123,480.00	42.50	124,950.00	45.00	132,300.00	56.00	164,640.00	50.00	147,000.00	58.00	170,520.00	\$38.50
7 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	58 L.F.	\$122.50	7,105.00	150.00	8,700.00	295.00	17,110.00	160.00	9,280.00	350.00	20,300.00	200.00	11,600.00	6,960.00
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	620 TON	\$40.00	24,800.00	37.75	23,405.00	36.00	22,320.00	40.00	24,800.00	36.00	22,320.00	40.00	24,800.00	\$40.00
9 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	240 TON	\$55.00	13,200.00	40.00	9,600.00	38.00	9,120.00	50.00	12,000.00	44.00	10,560.00	55.00	13,200.00	50.00
10 SHOULDER FINISHING	0.10 MILE	25,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	42,000.00	4,200.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	1,000.00
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 56H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	170 TON	237.00	40,290.00	225.00	38,250.00	235.00	39,950.00	270.00	45,900.00	240.00	40,800.00	225.00	38,250.00	46,750.00
12 ESC LEAD	7 DAY	100.00	700.00	500.00	3,500.00	250.00	1,750.00	200.00	1,400.00	500.00	3,500.00	200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
13 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.24 ACRE	9,000.00	2,160.00	20,000.00	4,800.00	11,000.00	2,640.00	9,000.00	2,160.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
14 EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	365 L.F.	8.00	2,920.00	6.00	2,190.00	6.00	2,190.00	10.00	3,650.00	6.00	2,190.00	7.00	2,565.00	8.00
16 PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION	1 L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	3,000.00
17 TEMPORARY BARRIER	374 L.F.	32.00	11,968.00	25.00	9,350.00	45.00	16,830.00	60.00	22,440.00	50.00	18,700.00	50.00	16,700.00	13,464.00
18 PAINT LINE	850 L.F.	5.00	4,250.00	2.50	2,125.00	6.00	5,100.00	2.00	1,700.00	2.50	1,250.00	5.00	4,250.00	6.00
19 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	12 EA.	150.00	1,800.00	75.00	900.00	105.00	1,260.00	150.00	1,800.00	200.00	2,400.00	140.00	1,680.00	100.00
20 TEMPORARY STOP LINE SHORT DURATION	20 L.F.	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00	22.50	450.00	50.00	1,000.00	400.00
21 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	750.00	750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00
22 FLAGGERS	350 HR.	60.00	21,000.00	68.00	23,800.00	60.00	21,000.00	65.00	22,750.00	20.00	7,000.00	75.00	26,250.00	24,500.00
23 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	96 S.F.	32.00	3,072.00	28.00	2,704.00	30.00	2,880.00	65.00	4,800.00	62.50	6,000.00	40.00	3,840.00	2,880.00
24 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	30 HR.	60.00	1,800.00	78.00	2,340.00	60.00	1,800.00	65.00	1,950.00	150.00	4,500.00	80.00	2,400.00	2,580.00
25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL	560 C.Y.	38.00	21,280.00	26.50	14,840.00	36.00	20,160.00	35.00	19,600.00	65.00	36,400.00	40.00	22,400.00	22,400.00
26 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1,080 S.F.	6.00	6,480.00	0.40	432.00	4.00	4,320.00	1.00	1,080.00	10.00	10,800.00	5.00	5,400.00	4,320.00
27 DECOMMISSIONING WELL	1 L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00
28 ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1 EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
29 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	1,000 S.Y.	6.00	6,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	4.00	4,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
30 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	15 S.Y.	50.00	750.00	10.00	150.00	4.00	60.00	10.00	150.00	15.00	225.00	5.00	75.00	600.00
31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
32 SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	659.00	659.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00